Australian Capital Territory

# Civil Law (Wrongs) Law Society of South Australia Scheme Extension 2016

### Notifiable instrument NI2016–664

made under the

Civil Law (Wrongs) Act 2002, schedule 4, section 4.28 (Duration of scheme)

## 1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Civil Law (Wrongs) Law Society of South Australia Scheme Extension 2016.* 

#### 2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 1 January 2017.

#### 3 Extension

I extend the period for which the Law Society of South Australia Professional Standards Scheme (approved in *Civil Law (Wrongs) Law Society of South Australia Scheme 2011 (No 1)* DI2011–293) is in force until 30 June 2017.

Gordon Ramsay MLA Attorney-General 5 December 2016